ARANSAS PASS ISD BOARD RESOLUTION

THE STATE OF TEXAS, THE COUNTY OF SAN PATRICIO

RESOLUTION REGARDING AUTHORIZATION OF LEAVE ADJUSTMENTS FOR JUNE 19, JULY 8-9, 2024 WEATHER-RELATED CLOSURE

WHEREAS, the Aransas Pass Independent School District ("Aransas Pass ISD" or "the District") closed on June 19 and July 8-9, 2024, due to inclement weather;

WHEREAS, the District employs the following categories: exempt administrators; educators, as that term is defined by Chapter 21 of the Texas Education Code; contractual employees who are not educators as that term is defined by Chapter 21 of the Texas Education Code; and non-contractual, at will employees;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it serves the public purpose of the District that all categories of employees be awarded appropriate paid leave for the missed days of June 19, July 8, and July 9, 2024, as doing so will be beneficial to employee morale, will engender employee loyalty, and will underscore the importance that the safety of its students, parents, employees, and school community members holds for the Aransas Pass ISD; and

WHEREAS, the Aransas Pass ISD Administration will take all necessary steps to make leave adjustments as necessary to ensure that employees are not adversely affected by this day of school closure and to ensure that all employees are treated equitably in furtherance of the District's public purpose on this matter;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Aransas Pass Independent School District that at an open meeting held on the 10th day of July, 2024, the Board of Trustees voted, by a vote of "for," "against," and abstaining, to authorize appropriate leave adjustments to all employee categories and to direct the Aransas Pass ISD Administration to make the appropriate leave adjustments.	
Adopted this 10th day of July, 2024, by the Aransas Pass Independent School District Board of Trustees.	
Signed:	Attested:
President	Secretary